CEREDIGION COUNTY COUNCIL



REGISTER OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS

I, [insert name] AMANDA EDWARDS
a member of Ceredigion County Council, give notice that I have set out below
the interests which I am required to register under paragraph 15 of the Code
of Conduct adopted by Ceredigion County Council on 21 April 2016, with effect from
20 May 2016, in accordance with the Local Government Act 2000 (as amended).

- deemed to have been previously disclosed if written notification has been provided in accordance with this code since the last date on which you were elected, appointed or nominated as a member of your authority.
- (7) For the purposes of sub-paragraph (3), where no written notice is provided in accordance with that paragraph you will be deemed as not to have declared a personal interest in accordance with this code.

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(i) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any employment or business carried on by you:

SECRETARY - PAUL EDWARDS GARAGE SERVICE

EMPLOYED UNIT 20

PENTOOD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

CARDIGAN

SAU3 3AG

OWN ABOVE PROPERTY AND LET TO. BUSINESS

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(ii) of the Code of Conduct

Details of:

- · Any person who employs or has appointed you
- Any firm in which you are a partner
- Any company for which you are a remunerated director

PAUL EDWARDS GARAGE SERVICES

UNIT 20

PENTOOD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

CARDIGAN

5443 349

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(iii) of the Code of	Conduct		
Details of any person, other than C to you in respect of your election of duties as a member:			
Dim			Director (
			N & S
Paragraph 10(2)(a)(iv) of the Code of Details of any corporate body whic County Council's area, and in whic of that body that exceeds the nomi issued share capital of that body:	h has a place of busines: h you have a beneficial in	nterest in a clas	ss of securities
	Din		

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(v) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any contract for goods, services or works made between Ceredigion County Council and

- · you, or
- a firm in which you are a partner, or
- a company of which you are a remunerated director, or
- any corporate body which has a place of business or land in Ceredigion County Council's area, and in which you have a beneficial interest in a class of securities of that body that exceeds the nominal value of £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body

Die

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(vi) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any property and land in which you have a beneficial interest and which is in the area of Ceredigion County Council (including your primary residence and any other premises) (the full primary address is not required - identifying the road will suffice):

27 MAES 4 DERI

LLECHRYD

CARDIGAN

CEREDIGION

SA43 2NW

UNIT 20

PENTOOD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

CARDIGAN

CEREDIGION

SA43 3A9

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(vii) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any land where the landlord is Ceredigion County Council and the tenant is:

- · a firm in which you are a partner, or
- a company of which you are a remunerated director, or
- any corporate body which has a place of business or land in Ceredigion County Council's area, and in which you have a beneficial interest in a class of securities of that body that exceeds the nominal value of £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body

Dim

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(viii) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any body to which you have been elected, appointed or nominated by Ceredigion County Council:

LLECHRUD SCHOOL GOVENORS

CHC

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(ix) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any -

public authority or body exercising functions of a public nature;

 company, industrial and provident society, charity, or body directed to charitable purposes;

body whose principal purposes include the influence of public opinion or policy;

trade union or professional association; or

private club, society or association operating within Ceredigion County Council's area.

in which you have membership or hold a position of general control or management:

CORACLE HALL LLECHRUD - CHARITY
CURRENTLY SECRETARY

LLECHRUD RESILIENCE GROUP, SET UP TO HELP LOCAL RESIDENTS AFTER FLOODING AND IN FUTURE IF NEEDED.

LLECHRYD CEMETRY COMMITTEE - CHARITY

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(x) of the C	Code of Conduct		
Details of any land in Ceredi (alone or jointly with others)			have a licence
		×	
	Dia		
POTENTIAL SE		al all most	ağınını ı
THE LIBER 5	policy May	acarees en	
harabir danlam that the information	HEAT AND	A	
hereby declare that the information	tion provided above is	correct.	
Signed: Al Edward			
Dated: 26/5/22.			
	ь		
hereby acknowledge receipt of	the above information	<u> </u>	

Ms Elin Prysor (Monitoring Officer for Ceredigion County Council)

21.06.2022

Dated:

From: Amanda Edwards < Amanda. Edwards@ceredigion.llyw.cymru>

Sent: 23 June 2023 10:44

Subject: RE: BRYS MAWR/URGENT -Neges i'r Aelodau gan y Swyddog Monitro-Cofrestr Buddiannau/Message from the Monitoring Officer - Register of Interest

PWYSIG/IMORTANT

Bore da

Gallaf gadarnhau nad oes dim wedi newid ac mae fy chwaer yn gweithio fel cymorth dosbarth yn Ysgol Gynradd Ceredigion.

Diolch

Amanda

S. Elin Prysor

Swyddog Monitro/Monitoring Officer

Dyddiad/Date: 23.06.2023